Uniglobe Travel (USA) LLC
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September 23, 2010

The Honorable Ray LaHood
Secretary of Transportation

U.S. Department of Transportation
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 20590

Dear Secretary LaHood,

In parallel to the efforts of the American Society of Travel Agents (ASTA), Business Travel
Coalition (BTC) and Consumer Travel Alliance (CTA), we at UNIGLOBE Travel put forth a letter
on the issue of access to airline ancillary fee data for travel agents and corporate travel
departments.

On September 16, we circulated a request to support our letter to about 80 UNIGLOBE Travel
agency owners and managers. In the brief time that this letter was available, 109 individuals
indicated their support, with more indicating their agreement, but that they had already signed
the Mad As Hell campaign petition (we requested that individuals not sign both).

The text of our letter was as follows:

The Honorable Ray LaHood
Secretary

U.S. Department of Transportation
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE
Washington, DC 2059

Dear Secretary LaHood,

We the undersigned corporate travel managers and travel management company
executives urge you through your currently open Notice of Proposed Rule Making
(NPRM) to enact rules that allow travelers and corporate travel departments to have full
visibility and access to airline ancillary content through any booking channel in which the
airline distributes its fares.

While airlines are required to disclose optional fees through their websites (and do so in
a less than transparent manner), the majority of tickets are sold through other channels.
Traditional travel agencies and online travel websites transact with the airlines through
global distribution systems (GDSs). We believe that the NRRM should include language
that requires airlines to make their fee information available in any GDS in which the
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airline chooses to participate, and that such fees should be bookable by the travel
agency or online agency to the extent that they may be purchased in advance on the
airline website.

Such a rule will provide clarity to travelers in their travel purchasing decisions. The
technology infrastructure to enable these processes either exists today or will be
available before the year-end. Functionality is not holding airlines back from engaging in
such disclosure and access, but rather the fear of competitive disadvantage. Spirit
Airlines CEO Ben Baldanza admitted precisely that during Congressional testimony on
July 14 of this year.

As no airline will willingly be the first mover on this issue, government regulation remains
the required step to protect consumer interests. A recent U.S. General Accountability
Office report to Congress agrees, concluding that airlines are not likely to disclose these
fees unless compelled to do so.

Mr. Secretary, we appreciate your untiring leadership on behalf of the airline industry
consumer, including the business traveler and the companies that fund business travel
activities.

Sincerely,

NOTE: Please only sign this petition if you have NOT also signed the petition at:
www.madashellabouthiddenfees.com

Thank you for your time and attention to this matter. We respectfully request that the
Department adopt a final rule that directs the airlines to provide timely, complete and
transactable ancillary service and fee data to the GDSs for distribution to travel agents and
corporate travel departments that rely upon them.

Regards,

(e Ay

Andrew Henry
VP, US Operations
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http://www.madashellabouthiddenfees.com/

U.S. Dept of Transportation Signatory Letter on Airline Fees — Signature List

1 Debbie Masters debbiem@uniglobeip.com
3309 Office Park Drive Signed on:
Dayton, Ohio 45439 9/16/2010

2 Alan Psimas apsimas@me.com
736 W Princess Anne Rd, #6 Signed on:
Norfolk, Virginia 23517 9/16/2010

3 Richard Holycross richardh@tripsorships.com
2241 Stringtown Rd Signed on:
Grove City, Ohio 43123 9/16/2010

4 Ary Hernandez ary@ultimaxtravel.com
696 Pine Street Signed on:
Herndon, Virginia 20170 9/16/2010

5 steven rachko stevenr@uniglobeonline.com
1812 marsh rd suite 413 Signed on:
wilmington, Delaware 19810 9/16/2010

6 Francine Lowe francine@lowetravel.net
1538 Chantilly Drive Signed on:
Atlanta, Georgia 30324 9/16/2010

7 Nicole Bellman nmbellman@health-partners.org
615 Elsinore Place Signed on:
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 9/16/2010

8 Lisa Wollenberg liswol@astutesolutions.com
2400 Corporate Exchange Dr., Suite 150 Signed on:
Columbus, Ohio 43231 9/16/2010

9 Patti Kennedy patti.kennedy@infor.com
290 Morning Glen Drive Signed on:
Suwanee, Georgia 30024 9/16/2010

10 William A. Huffman hufftrav@aol.com
2537 Far Hills Avenue Signed on:
Dayton, Ohio 45419 9/16/2010

11 Isolde Zierk izierk@cranel.com
8999 Gemini Parkway Signed on:
Columbus, Ohio 43240 9/16/2010

12 Linda spearsl@att.net
223 Collingwood Signed on:
Dayton, Ohio 45419 9/16/2010

13 shawna owen shawna@huffmantravel.com
1733 n north park ave Signed on:
chicago, lllinois 60614 9/16/2010

14 Stella Olaso solaso@uniglobetravelpartners.com
111 Howard Blvd Suite 210 Signed on:
Mt Arlington, New Jersey 7856 9/16/2010
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15 Charles Totel ctotel@autocontroltech.com
9831 Del Webb Pkwy #1205 Signed on:
Jacksonville, Florida 32256 9/16/2010

16 Lauren Martin lauren@huffmantravel.com
Huffman Travel, 1733 N North Park Ave Signed on:
Chicago, lllinois 60614 9/16/2010

17 Julia Pugh julie@huffmantravel.com
2537 Far Hills Ave Signed on:
Dayton, Ohio 45419 9/16/2010

18 Doug Vesey dvesey@ncr.org
2335 North Bank Dr Signed on:
Columbus, Ohio 43220 9/16/2010

19 Kathleen Voskuil kati@raysorrelltravel.com
1401 N Highland Ave Signed on:
Atlanta, Georgia 30306 9/16/2010

20 Kendy A. Troiano kendy@clarkvault.com
375 E. Fifth Ave. Signed on:
Columbus, Ohio 43201 9/16/2010

21 Brenda Hughes brenda.hughes@meridianbioscience.com
3471 River Hills Drive Signed on:
Cincinnati, Ohio 45244 9/16/2010

22 Barbara Albers baab500@aol.com
110 Snow Hill Ave Signed on:
Dayton, Ohio 45429 9/16/2010

23 Donna M Gray dogray@osmose.com
P.0.Box 128 Signed on:
Luthersville, Georgia 30251 9/16/2010

24 Craig Wallbank craig.wallbank@wabrasives.com
10 Fiddlers Cove PI Signed on:
The Woodlands, Texas 77381 9/16/2010

25 Marvin Howell mhowell@grahammagnetics.com
100 Shirewood Park Signed on:
Peachtree Vity, Georgia 30269 9/16/2010

26 Bonita Kwan kwanbon@gmail.com
506 Las Brasis Court Signed on:
Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 9/16/2010

27 Linda Volckmann linda.volckmann@hella.com
618 Longer Drive Signed on:
Peachtree City, Georgia 30269 9/16/2010

28 Bill Anthony synsol@cableone.net
6416 Kiko ST. Signed on:
diamondhead, Mississippi 39525 9/16/2010
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29 Sharon Bruggeman sharon.bruggeman@zoomtown.com
412 Lake Shore Dr. Signed on:
Lebanon, Ohio 45036 9/16/2010
30 Samson David sdavid@uniglobetravel.com
18662 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 100 Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/16/2010
31 Doris Richter viptravel@comcast.net
2054 Taylor Rd Signed on:
Tallahassee, Florida 32398 9/16/2010
32 Kathleen Tagariello kathleen@buckheadtravelpartners.com
2064 Hatteras Way N.W. Signed on:
Atlanta, Georgia 30318 9/16/2010
33 Andrew Henry ahenry@uniglobetravel.com
100-18662 MacArthur Blvd Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/16/2010
34 Raymond Y Sorrell ray@raysorrelltravel.com
1409 N. Highland Ave Suite L Signed on:
atlanta, Georgia 30306 9/16/2010
35 Elsie Blount eblount@gouniglobe.com
3471 East Broad Street Signed on:
Columbus, Ohio 43213 9/16/2010
36 Noel Reitz noeltravel@mindspring.com
P.0.Box 3134 Signed on:
Cumming, Georgia 30028 9/17/2010
37 Barbara Greer mimi@huffmantravel.com
2537 Far Hills Ave. Signed on:
Dayton, Ohio 45419 9/17/2010
38 Frances C. Esteve frances.esteve@meridianbioscience.com
3471 River Hills Drive Signed on:
Cincinnati, Ohio 45244 9/17/2010
39 Ken Rohlff krohlff@uniglobetravelpartners.com
4 Lealand Road Signed on:
Morris Plains, New Jersey 7950 9/17/2010
40 Marie Magliano mmagliano@uniglobetravelpartners.com
111 Howard Blvd - Suite 210 Signed on:
Mt Arlington, New Jersey 7856 9/17/2010
41 Colleen Purcell colleen.purcell@cannon4.com
950 Dorman Street Signed on:
Indianapolis, Indiana 46202 9/17/2010
42 Jacqueline Rebatta jrebatta@uniglobetravelpartners.com
111 Howard Blvd - ste 210 Signed on:
Mt. Arlington , New Jersey 7856 9/17/2010
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43 Amando Hernandez ahernandez@uniglobetravelpartners.com
111 Howard Blvd. Suite 210 Signed on:
Mt Arlington, New Jersey 7856 9/17/2010
44 Jose Rosado jrosado@uniglobetravelpartners.com
111 Howard Blvd Signed on:
Mt. Arlington, New Jersey 7856 9/17/2010
45 Kimberly Worthington kworthington@uniglobetravelpartners.com
18662 MacArthur Blvd. Suite 100 Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/17/2010
46 Carolyn Pagani cpagani@uniglobetravelpartners.com
18662 MacArthur Blvd Ste. 100 Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/17/2010
47 Tracy Mora tmora@uniglobetravelpartners.com
18662 Macarthur Blvd Suite 100 Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/17/2010
48 M. Nicole Goodbee mnicole.goodbee@state.dol.ga.us
223 Courtland Street Signed on:
Atlanta, Georgia 30303 9/17/2010
49 Christopher Scott cscott@uniglobetravelpartners.com
111 Howard Blvd Signed on:
Mt Arlington , New Jersey 7856 9/20/2010
50 Charles Ogg cogg@travelink.webmail.com
2515 East South Street Signed on:
Orlando, Florida 32803 9/20/2010
51 Joanne Quan jg@hcitravel.com
3500 Piedmont Road Suite 301 Signed on:
Atlanta, Georgia 30305 9/20/2010
52 Anna Paulino apaulino@g.com
882 CR 143 Signed on:
Canon City, Colorado 81212 9/20/2010
53 ann marie cassidy annmcassidy@verizon.net
6 red oak drive Signed on:
mullica hill, New Jersey 8062 9/20/2010
54 sharon melcher sharon.aystp@comcast.net
163 avalon ct Signed on:
roselle, lllinois 60172 9/20/2010
55 Jean Paugh j.paugh@vacation.com
401 Florida Ave Signed on:
Cocoa, Florida 32922 9/20/2010
56 LaDonna Jak=ckson ladonna@globalamadeustravel.com
6245 Bristol Parkway #228 Signed on:
Culver City, California 90230 9/20/2010
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57 Fred Munroe fred@travelwithfred.com
4150 Del Rio Road Signed on:
Atascadero, California 93422 9/20/2010

58 Rick Love corporatetravel@msha.com
400 N State of Franklin Road Signed on:
Johnson City, Tennessee 37604 9/20/2010

59 Kirsten Chute kirsten@cruisesforfamilies.com
45 S Thurlow st Signed on:
Hinsdale, lllinois 60521 9/20/2010

60 A. Kent Babcock babcockak@mchsi.com
3922 77th Street Signed on:
Urbandale, lowa 50322 9/20/2010

61 Gail Timpf private@mi.uniglobeclassictravel.com
290 Four Seasons Dr Signed on:
Lake Orion, Michigan 48360 9/20/2010

62 Jacqueline Laphar jl@invitation.webmail.com
728 Selwyn Place Signed on:
Glenmoore, Pennsylvania 19343 9/20/2010

63 Lydia Villanueva lydia@tantrvl.com
964 S OAk Park Ave Signed on:
Oak Park, Illinois 60304 9/20/2010

64 BRENT CLAMPET brent@covetravel.com
100 EZEKIEL COURT Signed on:
HILLSBORO, Missouri 63050 9/20/2010

65 irina ioffe absolutetravel@optonline.net
2107 east 9th street Signed on:
brooklyn, New York 11223 9/20/2010

66 Binnie Rosen brosen@alltravelnwk.webmail.com
21205 NE 37 Ave. #1602 Signed on:
Aventura, Florida 33180 9/20/2010

67 Inna Reznik inna@randbinternationaltravel.com
5099 37th Street North Signed on:
St. Petersburg, Florida 33714 9/20/2010

68 Allison Rivenbark ariven@bellsouth.net
825 Devenish Lane Signed on:
Roswell, Georgia 30075 9/20/2010

69 sheryl fick sheryl@endlesstravel.net
28265 hwy 74 Suite A Signed on:
evergreen, Colorado 80439 9/20/2010

70 Nancy Bjerstedt nancy@travelonpark.com
1539 Henry PI Signed on:
Waukegan, lllinois 60085 9/20/2010
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71 Lisa C. Deal CTA lisadeal@stjoelive.com
12200 CR 192 Signed on:
SAVANNAH, Missouri 64485 9/20/2010

72 Leanne Sanchez hoodcanaltravel@gmail.com
PO Box 939 Signed on:
Belfair, Washington 98528 9/20/2010

73 Mitchell Hicks caribbeansailor@gmail.com
31-A Postal Pkwy Signed on:
Newnan, Georgia 30263 9/20/2010

74 Uwe Thaysen, CTC uwt@worldexpotravel.com
4253 Hartlepool Way Signed on:
Antelope, California 95843 9/20/2010

75 Cherie Ekwall cheriel@pacbell.net
406 sherman drive Signed on:
scotts valley, California 95066 9/20/2010

76 Victorio Sam vic@venaven.com
274 Redwood Shores Pkwy, suite 433 Signed on:
Redwood City, California 94065 9/20/2010

77 Lisa Weisser lisa@weissertravel.com
11517N 175E Signed on:
Milford, Indiana 46542 9/20/2010

78 Margaret Elliott margetravelinc@comcaset.net
112 S. Providence Rd., Ste. 104 Signed on:
Richmond, Virginia 23236 9/20/2010

79 Debra Palu apalutravel@sbcglobal.net
6606 Rambling Trail Signed on:
San Antonio, Texas 78240 9/20/2010

80 William Q. Sapee william@vaxtragroup.com
3209 Gresham Lake Rd. Signed on:
Raleigh, North Carolina 27615 9/20/2010

81 Sandra Stuckey, CTC, MCC travelwithsandy@yahoo.com
14819 Shady Grove Road Signed on:
Kearney, Missouri 64060 9/20/2010

82 Lani Zabor lani.zabor@gmail.com
8313 Skipjack Drive Signed on:
Indianapolis, Indiana 46236 9/20/2010

83 Jo Greenwood jog@uniglobe2.webmail.com
341 Mt Vernon Ave Signed on:
Marion, Ohio 43302 9/20/2010

84 Doris Bjorklund bjleetrav@att.net
1445 Lexington Signed on:
Libertyville, Illinois 60048 9/20/2010
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85 MalLinda Wynn malinda@bluedolphintravel.net
3902 E Stratford Place Signed on:
Queen Creek, Arizona 85140 9/20/2010

86 Sonja Weiss pebz65@aol.com
9 raes creek ct Signed on:
Bolingbrook, Illinois 60490 9/20/2010

87 Deborah Scarpino upnaway@comcast.net
9306 S Lawndale Ave Signed on:
Evergreen Park, Illinois 60805 9/20/2010

88 Gladys Van Drie gvdcolorado@yahoo.com
1122 Fairway club Ln. Signed on:
Estes Park, CO, Connecticut 80517 9/20/2010

89 James Baldwin jbjourneys@volcano.net
PO Box 413 Signed on:
Pine Grove, California 95665 9/20/2010

90 Betsy Geiser bgeiser@uniglobetravel.com
18662 MacArthur Blvd Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/20/2010

91 Jetta Nicolaus jnicolaus@uniglobetravel.com
18662 MacArthur Blvd #100 Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/20/2010

92 Linda Battisti Ibattisti@uniglobetravelpartners.com
18662 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 100 Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/20/2010

93 Tamerlyn Snyder tsnyder@uniglobetravel.com
18662 MacArthur Blvd 100 Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/20/2010

94 Debbie Langley dlangley@uniglobetravel.com
18662 MacArthur Blvd. #100 Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/20/2010

95 Lauren Quackenbush laurenleelhp@cfl.rr.com
9085 Charles E. Limpus Rd Signed on:
Orlando, Florida 32836 9/20/2010

96 Susan Garza sgarza@uniglobetravel.com
18662 MacArthur Blvd Ste 100 Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/20/2010

97 Sharon Lambson slambson@uniglobetravel.com
18662 MacArthur Blvd Suite 100 Signed on:
Irvine, California 92612 9/20/2010

98 Mary Putzstuck mbakerputz@sbcglobal.net
2308 W. Wintergreen Drive Signed on:
Appleton, Wisconsin 54914 9/21/2010
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99 Jan Holloway jholloway@travelink.webmail.com
2515 E South Street Signed on:
Orlando, Florida 32750 9/21/2010

100 | Mark Rachko markr@uniglobeonline.com
1812 marsh rd Signed on:
wilmington, Delaware 19801 9/21/2010

101 | kevin gaddy fairwinds295@att.net
275 old dixie Signed on:
vero beach, Florida 32962 9/21/2010

102 | Soledad M. Morden 4444sm@vacation.com
906 S. Riverside Ave. Signed on:
Rialto, California 92376 9/21/2010

103 | Rich Lane rich@unispectrum.com
15150 SW Bangy Road Signed on:
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 9/21/2010

104 | Ken Grebe ken.grebe@wabrasives.com
P.0O. Box 52 Signed on:
Industry, Texas 78944 9/21/2010

105 | All Travel Network, Inc. bobbie@alltravelnwk.webmail.com
21205 N.E. 37th Ave., suite 1602 Signed on:
Aventura, Florida 33180 9/21/2010

106 | Jean Graham jean@huffmantravel.com
2537 Far Hills Ave. Signed on:
Dayton, Ohio 45419 9/21/2010

107 | Sally Provenzano jimsclo@yahoo.com
P O Box 266 Signed on:
Florence, Colorado 81226 9/22/2010

108 | Mary Hanigan maryh@unispectrum.com
15150 SW Bangy Rd. Signed on:
Lake Oswego, Oregon 97035 9/22/2010

109 Mary Trog mary@extravel.webmail.com
308 N Main St Signed on:
Ashland City, Tennessee 37015 9/22/2010
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